/ Marley M-5 Vibration Switch /
User Manual 2010-1241
2
Installation
This bulletin should be used by experienced personnel as a guide to the instal-
lation of the Marley M-5 vibration switch. Selection or installation of equipment
should always be accompanied by competent technical assistance.
Before proceeding to install and wire the unit, read and thoroughly under-

7
Information
How To Order
For new or replacement vibration switches call 1-800-4Marley
M-5	 o o o - o o o
Example: M-5 111-010
A  o	 Hazard Rating
	 0 = None
	 1 = UL, cUL Explosion Proof, 	Class I, Div 1, Groups C and D
		  Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F and G
	 2 = UL, cUL Explosion Proof, Class I, Div 1, Groups B, C and D
		  Class II, Div 1, Groups E, F and G
B  o	 Contacts
	 1 = SPDT   2 = DPDT
C  o	 Full Scale Range
	 1 = 5g   2 = 2g   3 = 10g
D  o	 Reset Coil and Startup Delay
	 0 = None  1 = 115VAC  2 = 230VAC  3 = 24VDC  4 = 115VDC
E  o	 Wiring Entry/Mounting Plate (retro fit)
	 1 = 3⁄4" NPT   6 = M20 x 1.5
F  o	 Environmental Rating
	 0 (or blank) = NEMA 4, IP65   1 = NEMA 4X, IP65
	� Tested for compliance with the applicable EC Electromagnetic Com-
patibility requirements
note �  �When Option C = 2, Option D cannot = 3 for operation in the
horizontal axis.
When Option A = 1 or A = 2, Option E cannot = 6
A     B    C D     E     F
M2010-1241
7401 WEST 129 STREET  |  OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66213 UNITED STATES  |  913 664 7400  |  spxcooling@spx.com  |  spxcooling.com
In the interest of technological progress, all products are subject to design and/or material change without notice.
©2010 SPX Cooling Technologies, Inc.  |  Printed in USA
This electronic equipment was manufactured according to high quality stan-
dards to ensure safe and reliable operation when used as intended. Due to its